188
1m
m
 (.039") PITCH
All dimensions in mm.
M40-600/620 Connectors Specification
 Materials

1 Female
2 Male
HOW TO ORDER
NO. OF CONTACTS PER ROW
03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 10, 20, 25
FINISH
45 Gold
TAPE & REELED
CALCULATION
A No. of contacts per row
B No. of contacts per row - 1
C No. of contacts per row - 2
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Recommended PC Board Pattern
A
B
C
1.00
0.60
4.60
Ø0.45 1.300.30 3.60
B
1.002.25 2.50
A
B
1.00
1.00
C
Ø0.60
1.00
5.20
0.50
1.50
1.80
3.20
0.30 square
Ø0.60
1.00
C
0.56
1.20
6.00
B
1.00
C
Ø0.80
192www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
M40 Cable-to-Board Specification
 A range of cable-to-board connectors on 1.00mm pitch - SMT male connectors and cable female connectors in single
 and double row options.1m
m
 (.039") PITCH
 Materials
Housings
 SMT Connectors:  High Temp Thermoplastic, UL94V-0
 Cable Housings:  Thermoplastic, UL94V-0
Contacts: Phosphor Bronze
Finish: Tin
 Electrical
Current: 1A per contact
Working voltage: 50V AC/DC
Voltage proof: 500V AC/DC
Contact resistance:  30mΩ max
Insulation resistance:   100MΩ min
 Mechanical
Durability: 50 operations
Insertion force (max): 2.0N per contact
Withdrawal force (min): 0.4N per contact
Crimped wire retention (min)
 28 AWG wire:  12.7N
 30 AWG wire:  9.8N
 32 AWG wire:  4.9N